
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028467-2021 

Tender

NH_45 Outpatient Pharmacy for Liverpool Hospitals
(Aintree and the New Royal Hospital)

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028467

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f6a2  

Published 15 November 2021, 1:54pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

21 March 2022, 2:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Aintree House, Longmoor Lane

Fazakerley

L9 7AL

Email

James.Rooney@Liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028467-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028467-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005650-2022
mailto:James.Rooney@Liverpoolft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 9

+44 7534389156

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://suppliers.multiquote.com

Additional information can be obtained from another address:

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Aintree House, Longmoor Lane

Fazakerley

L9 7AL

Email

James.Rooney@Liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/
https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/
https://suppliers.multiquote.com
mailto:James.Rooney@Liverpoolft.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 9

+44 7534389156

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://suppliers.multiquote.com

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/
https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/
https://suppliers.multiquote.com


Page 4 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NH_45 Outpatient Pharmacy for Liverpool Hospitals (Aintree and the New Royal Hospital)

Reference number

CA9451 - NH_45

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85149000 - Pharmacy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Outpatients Pharmacy Tender for Liverpool Hospitals 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85112200 - Outpatient care services

55900000 - Retail trade services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD72 - Liverpool

UKD7 - Merseyside



Page 5 to 9

Main site or place of performance

Liverpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supplier will be required to offer for the provision of a comprehensive suite of Pharmacy
Dispensary Services to patients of Authorities to include all of the following. As stated
previously an Authority may choose to invite offers under further competition to include one
or more, or all of the services specified:-

a) Outpatient Pharmacy Dispensing 

b) Provision of Retail Pharmacy services 

c) Delivery of medicines 

d) Emergency Department Dispensing

e) Outpatients Pharmacy Dispensing Home Delivery Service

f) Discharge to take out or take away (TTO/TTA) Medicines Dispensing

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

121

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 6 to 9

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

121 month(s) from the commencement date, with 85 initial month(s) and option to extend
3x12 month(s)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria

See tender documents

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required

See tender documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

List and brief description of selection criteria

See tender documents

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required

See tender documents



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

15 December 2021

Local time

2:00pm

Changed to:

Date

21 March 2022

Local time

 2:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005650-2022


Page 8 to 9

Date

15 December 2021

Local time

2:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Site visits can be arranged. Please make contact through messages section. See supplier
response document for further information. 

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Lower Lane

Liverpool

L9 7AL

Email

sue.colbeck@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

mailto:sue.colbeck@liverpoolft.nhs.uk


Page 9 to 9

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Lower Lane

Liverpool

L9 7AL

Email

sue.colbeck@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Lower Lane

Liverpool

L9 7AL

Email

sue.colbeck@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sue.colbeck@liverpoolft.nhs.uk
mailto:sue.colbeck@liverpoolft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-17T00:45:33+0100
	TCPDF




